not expressly intended may result in a misleading or inaccurate conclusion. 
Based on the research and analysis performed, the Market Value of the subject property, 
assuming an exposure time of 12 to 24 months, as of September 23, 2025, is: 

“AS IS” 
Fifteen Million Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

$15,815,000* 

*Includes approximately $90,000 in FF&E for furnished units 

We further certify; we have no interest, present or contemplated, in the property described, and 
neither our employment nor our compensation is contingent on value.  

This assignment is not based on a requested minimum value, a predetermined result, or the

[...]

capitalization rate for the subject is concluded at 8.50%, reflecting current investor expectations 
for a renovated mixed-use property in Blytheville. 

Direct Capitalization Conclusion 

Income Approach “AS IS” (rounded to nearest $5,000) 
Sixteen Million Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars 

$16,385,000* 

*FF&E for furnished units is incorporated into this via rents and expenses 

Funds Source Portion Cash Flow Rate Weighted Rate
Mortgage 70% x 0.089300 = 0.06251
Equity 20% x 0.100000 = 0.02000
Overall Capitalization Rate 0.0825

NOI ÷ OAR = Value Indication = Indicated Value

[...]

Giving equal weight (50% / 50%) to these two well-supported approaches produces a blended 
indicated value of $15,815,000 for the fee simple interest in the unified property as of the 
effective date. 

The Reconciled Indicated value of the subject, “AS IS”, rounded t the nearest $5,000 is: 

Fifteen Million Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

$15,815,000 

Approach to Value Value Indications Percentage Weight Contribution to Reconciliation
 Sales Comparison $15,245,000 50% $7,622,500
Income Approach $16,385,000 50% $8,192,500

Indicated Value $15,815,000
Rounded to nearest $5,000 $15,815,000

Certification of Appraiser (USPAP Standards Rule 2-3)